
January 31, 2026 KOKURA 2R 

KOKURA
2

Post Time

 10:15
2R 
F&M, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Cheval Grand F3 49 3,300,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 11/25 48 3KYOTO3 Sep 21/25 46 4HANSHIN7

Illumina G T(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.1.0 1800 0.0.2.0 3rd /6 No. 6 Fav. 1 3rd /9 No. 4 Fav. 4

1 1 2 Iluminar Chestnut Shota Nishizono CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 434 0 Y Fujioka 55.0 434     Y Fujioka 55.0                               
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.5          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.2.0 ALLT 0.0.2.0 ---------------- 5-6 34.1F 36.1-34.1 9-9 33.6F 36.5-34.4
Toshihiko Tabata <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Shimi Hattoku(JPN)(0.5) Berkshire City(JPN(0.3)
Leontes F3 44 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Nov 15/25 42 3FUKUSHIMA3

Win Portia(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No. 5 Fav.10

1 2 Win Aureate Dark Bay Daiki Yajima CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 472     H Mayuzumi 55.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.5             

Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 3-4-4 37.2F 34.9-36.9
Win Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Shogun Masamune(JP(0.6)
Fierement F3 40 560,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 Dec 14/25 39 5CHUKYO4 Oct 4/25 38 3KYOTO1

Losange(JPN) Seina Imamura KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 5th /13 No.12 Fav. 9 9th /14 No. 1 Fav. 8

2 3 Hers Shadow Dark Bay Ryo Terashima CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 430 -16 S Imamura 53.0 446     S Imamura 53.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:02.6 2000m Turf Yield 2:04.2          

Uemizu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ------------ 5-- 12-12-10 35.1F 36.7-35.5 14-14-13 36.1F 37.3-35.1
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Graines de Joie(JP(0.6) Dark Mars(JPN)(1.9)
Admire Mars F3 48 750,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Nov 15/25 47 4KYOTO3 Sep 21/25 43 4HANSHIN7

Krans Crown(JPN) Fuma Izumiya KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 6th /12 No. 7 Fav. 3 5th /9 No. 7 Fav. 3

2 4 4 Bloukrans Bay Haruki Sugiyama CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 498 -6 C Demuro 55.0 504     A Nishimura 55.0                               
(Daiwa Major) BL Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.0          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 8-9-6 35.7F 36.8-35.0 3-3 34.8F 36.5-34.4
Katsumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Sorpassare(JPN)(1.3) Berkshire City(JPN(0.8)
Orfevre F3 40 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Dec 7/25 36 5HANSHIN2 Oct 5/25 38 4TOKYO2

Bentayga Suerte(JPN)
Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 9th /10 No. 3 Fav. 6 9th /15 No.11 Fav. 5

3 5 Set Play Chestnut Shogo Yasuda CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 436 0 O Tayama 52.0 436     Y Take 55.0                               
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.0          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -------------- 9 8-7-5 38.7F 37.3-37.4 12-12-12 35.4F 37.6-34.5
Yuki Yanagita <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 0 0 0 Olavinlinna(JPN)(2.2) Going to Sky(JPN)(2.2)
Gold Actor F3 41 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Nov 15/25 40 4KYOTO3 Sep 21/25 40 4HANSHIN7

Water Kotonoha(JPN)
Yuichiro Shibata KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 8th /12 No. 5 Fav. 8 9th /9 No. 9 Fav. 6

3 6 Water Humming Dark Bay Inao Okada CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 406 +2 R Takasugi 55.0 404     Y Hishida 55.0                               
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.7          

The Limited Company Ohkura Meado.. Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 7-6-9 37.1F 36.8-35.0 3-3 35.5F 36.5-34.4
Masato Yamaoka <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Sorpassare(JPN)(2.8) Berkshire City(JPN(1.5)
Danon Smash F3 41 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 19/25 41 4NIIGATA2

Noble Treasure(JPN)
Kyosuke Kokubun KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 7th /18 No.15 Fav. 6

4 7 Star Collection Dark Bay Mitsunori Makiura CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 442     K Kokubun 55.0                                         
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Good 1:24.8             

Sakai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 12-12 35.8F 35.7-35.9
Nobuhiko Yoshiki <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Hermoso Blade(JPN)(1.1)
Henry Barows F3 43 840,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 18/25 43 4NIIGATA1 Aug 31/25 47 3NIIGATA4 Jul 12/25 41 2FUKUSHIMA5

Season Seat(JPN) Yutaro Nonaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 9th /13 No.11 Fav. 8 4th /18 No.12 Fav.13 6th /11 No.10 Fav. 9

4 8 Soliflore Bay Masatoshi Tsukazaki CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 412 +6 K Maruta 55.0 406 -4 K Maruta 55.0 410     K Maruta 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.4       

Shirai Stud Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 10-10 34.1F 35.2-33.9 17-17 35.3F 34.1-36.2 7-9 35.6F 35.9-35.5
Yoshiaki Kobayashi <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Realize Brave(JPN)(1.1) Hot to Trot(JPN)(0.6) Miss Valencia(JPN)(1.0)
Win Bright F3 46 2,990,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Aug 30/25 45 3NIIGATA3 Jul 27/25 37 2NIIGATA2 Jul 5/25 39 2FUKUSHIMA3

Blithe Fairy(JPN) Tatsuki Endo KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.1 3rd /11 No. 4 Fav. 8 4th /7 No. 4 Fav. 4 5th /7 No. 7 Fav. 5

5 9 Mejiro Fauna Bay Takeshi Horiuchi CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 412 +2 T Endo 52.0 410 +6 F Ishigami 52.0 404     T Endo 52.0                     
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.2 1800m Turf Good 1:53.3       

Total 0.0.1.2 ALLT 0.0.1.2 ---------------- 11-11 34.6F 35.0-34.8 5-5 33.7F 38.2-32.9 5-5-4 37.5F 37.7-36.7
Cosmo View Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Dona Rumba(JPN)(0.4) Dear Diamond(JPN)(1.3) Alankar(JPN)(1.3)
Harbinger F3 46 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 45 5TOKYO4 Oct 25/25 42 4TOKYO8

Fast Forward(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 7th /18 No.12 Fav. 9 9th /9 No. 3 Fav. 9

5 10 Go Noni Go Dark Bay Shinya Kobayashi CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 512 -10 R Kozaki 55.0 522     A Tsumura 55.0                               
(Dansili) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.4          

Paca Paca Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 8-9-11 35.1F 35.2-35.3 2-2-2 35.5F 37.8-34.2
Fukukitaru Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Lansdowne Road(JPN(0.7) Up Helly Aa(JPN)(1.3)
Epiphaneia F3 54 2,600,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 53 1KYOTO1

Fortune Ride(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOT 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.0 2nd /18 No. 2 Fav. 1

6 11 3 Air One Piece Dark Bay Yuichi Fukunaga CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 480     Y Kawada 55.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.5             

Shadai Farm Total 0.1.0.0 ALLT 0.1.0.0 ------ 2-------- 3-3 34.3F 36.2-34.7
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Taiki Ruggero(JPN)(0.0)
Kitasan Black F3 48 2,800,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 25/25 42 3KYOTO8 Oct 5/25 48 3KYOTO2 Sep 14/25 46 4HANSHIN4 Jul 26/25 48 3CHUKYO1 Jul 6/25 34 2KOKURA4

Shallow Arroz(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.2.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 9th /12 No. 6 Fav. 6 3rd /7 No. 3 Fav. 5 7th /10 No. 1 Fav. 2 3rd /6 No. 4 Fav. 5 7th /9 No. 9 Fav. 6

6 12 Light In Paris Bay Akio Adachi CHUT 0.0.1.0 2200 0.0.0.0 440 +2 R Sakai 55.0 438 0 R Sakai 55.0 438 +4 K Matsuyama 55.0 434 0 R Sakai 55.0 434     H Miyuki 55.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.3 1600m Turf Good 1:34.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:53.2

Yano Bokujo Total 0.0.2.3 ALLT 0.0.2.3 ---------------- 7-7 35.8F 34.2-35.4 3-2 35.8F 35.0-35.3 8-6 35.4F 34.3-34.7 2-2-2 34.5F 35.9-34.5 7-5-7 40.1F 36.2-36.7
SA Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 From Raven(JPN)(1.0) Presepio(JPN)(0.8) Diamond Knot(JPN)(1.3) Birthday Flight(JP(0.1) Lord Love All(JPN)(3.7)
Bricks and Mortar F3 44 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Oct 19/25 43 3KYOTO7

Trakai Castle(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 8th /11 No. 9 Fav. 6

7 13 6 Solace Bay Masayuki Nishimura CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 438     Y Tannai 55.0                                         
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7             

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 5-4-6 36.0F 36.9-35.8
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Vallombrosa(JPN)(0.6)
Saturnalia F3 32 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 32 4KYOTO3

Kamomega Tonda(JPN)
Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 15th /18 No.12 Fav.13

7 14 Reine Jardin Bay Teiichi Konno CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 444     S Yoshimura 54.0                                         
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.2             

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 14-16 36.8F 35.2-35.5
Tatsuo Tanikake <-[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Grace Sienne(JPN)(2.5)
Deep Brillante F3 53 2,600,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.0 Jan 4/26 51 1NAKAYAMA1

Try and Error(JPN) Suguru Hamanaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 2nd /17 No.10 Fav.13

7 15 5 Namura Merci Bay Kota Kato CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 470     Y Iwata 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.1             

Nakata Bokujo Ltd Total 0.1.0.0 ALLT 0.1.0.0 ------ 2-------- 1-1-1 35.7F 38.2-35.6
Takatoshi Sakai <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Top of the Line(JP(0.1)
Gold Ship F3 45 4,960,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.1.1 Dec 6/25 41 5CHUKYO1 Oct 26/25 47 3KYOTO9 Aug 31/25 47 4CHUKYO4

Kathmandu Gold(JPN)
Yusuke Fujioka KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 3rd /14 No. 4 Fav. 2 5th /10 No. 6 Fav. 1 2nd /7 No. 4 Fav. 4

8 16 1 Kathmanblu Grey Hiroshi Miyamoto CHUT 0.1.1.0 2200 0.0.0.0 468 -6 H Matsumoto 54.0 474 +4 K Matsuyama 55.0 470     K Matsuyama 55.0                     
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.1 2000m Turf Good 2:03.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.7       

Shadai Farm Total 0.1.1.1 ALLT 0.1.1.1 -------------- 3 8-8-7 34.4F 36.9-34.4 8-5-5 36.1F 36.4-35.7 7-7-7 33.6F 39.4-34.3
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 1 Acrophase(JPN)(0.8) Meisho Solaris(JPN(0.8) Satono Ivory(JPN)(0.0)
Contrail F3 34 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 34 4KYOTO3

Speech Balloon(JPN)
Kenji Kawamata KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 14th /18 No. 5 Fav. 9

8 17 Speech Dark Bay Keiji Yoshimura CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 424     A Nishimura 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.0             

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 17-18 36.0F 35.2-35.5
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <-[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Grace Sienne(JPN)(2.3)
Satono Crown F3 32 KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 35 5NAKAYAMA2 Oct 4/25 31 4TOKYO1

Azusa(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 15th /16 No.12 Fav.14 17th /17 No.17 Fav.15

8 18 Belmont Lahaina Dark Bay Shoichiro Wada CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 470 -10 F Ishigami 52.0 480     J Shimada 55.0                               
(Marju) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:52.4          

Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 --------------15 10-11-13 36.0F 36.9-35.1 17-17-17 35.7F 37.1-34.2
Wada Farm Co. Ltd. <-[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Teruken Lensky(JPN(2.1) Curren Tulsi(JPN)(4.1)

KOKURA Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.29～2026.01.28）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Gold Ship  59   9   3   4  43 0.153 0.203
 2 Epiphaneia  54   8   5   6  35 0.148 0.241
 3 Kizuna  53   7   5   4  37 0.132 0.226
 4 Kitasan Black  24   3   2   1  18 0.125 0.208
 5 Kingman   7   3   1   0   3 0.429 0.571
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January 31, 2026 KOKURA 2R  F&M, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


